| AGENDA FOR: X | REQUEST FO | | | () |
|-----------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------|----------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|
| AGENDA FOR. | JMATOR [X COU | NCIL AUTHORITY | | DATE: April 3, 2017 ork's Office: 596-7513 or 596-7514 |
| FOR INFORMATION | N CONTACT: | | | ORDINANCE # 23(494 |
| DEPARTMENT: | FINANCE | . (| CONTACT NAME: Keith | |
| ADDRESS: | 175 E 2nd Street - 5th Floor | | TELEPHONE: 598-7 | |
| SUBJECT | : Budget Amendment Ordinan | rce - EDA Miscellaneous | 2mot Eurid | |
| | : BUDGET AMENDMENT | 100 - El A Miscellaneous (| Signt Fully | BA or CT #: BA75744042 |
| AMENDMENT OF C | | TRO TITLE: | TRO SUBTITLE: | PLANNING DISTRICT: |
| ZONING #: | SSID: | PUD #: PI | ROP/NON-PROP: N | - |
| SUMMARY: | | | | |
| UDGET AMENDMENT OF | RDINANCE, EPA - MISCELLA | NEOUS GRANTS FUND | (FUND NO. 5744), BA7 | 5744042, \$300,000.00, Reference Gran |
| F-G0F70801-0 | | | | |
| ans under the Revolving L ind services. | .oan Fund. The onginal award | APPROVED | TULSA | Approved By City Council On APR 2 6 2017 |
| BUDGET: | · | FINANCE DIREC | TOR APPROVAL: | 1 |
| FUNDING SOURCE | : EPA - Miscellaneous | Grants Fund, Fund No. 5 | 744 | • |
| REQUEST FOR A | CTION: All departm | ent items requiring Co | uncil approval must be | submitted through the Mayor's Off |
| | RDINANCE, EPA'- MISCELLA | NEOUS GRANTS FUND | | 5744042, \$300,000.00. Request the Ma |
| and Council approve the att | tached Budget Amendment Or | dinance | <i>a</i> , | |
| | | Wichael | DKO | H-E1A-2 |
| DEPARTMENT H | NEY APPROVAL: | | | DATE: 4-5-2017 |
| CITY ATTORI | ARD APPROVAL: | | | |
| | | 5081 | | APR 1 0 2017 |
| BO | RAL APPROVAL: | | | |
| BO | RAL APPROVAL: STATE OTHER: | 2000 | | |
| BO/ MAYO | OTHER: | 71.62 | DA | TE RECEIVED: / |
| MAYO | OTHER: | 748-1 | _ | TE RECEIVED: 4 - 10 -17 |
| MAYOR FOR CITY COUNCIL OFFI COMMITTEE: | OTHER: CE USE ONLY: 7 COMMITTEE DA | 7488-1 4-1 | _ | GENDA DATE: 4-19-17 |
| BO/ MAYOR FOR CITY COUNCIL OFFI COMMITTEE: | OTHER: CE USE ONLY: COMMITTEE DA SECOND AG | | 9-17 FIRSTA | GENDA DATE: 4-G-17 APPROVED: |
| BO/ MAYOR FOR CITY COUNCIL OFFI COMMITTEE: | OTHER: CE USE ONLY: 7 COMMITTEE DA | | 9-17 FIRSTA | GENDA DATE: 4-G-17 APPROVED: |
| BO/ MAYOR FOR CITY COUNCIL OFFI COMMITTEE: | OTHER: CE USE ONLY: COMMITTEE DA SECOND AG | | 9-17 FIRSTA | GENDA DATE: 4-G-17 APPROVED: |
| BO/ MAYOR FOR CITY COUNCIL OFFI COMMITTEE: | OTHER: CE USE ONLY: COMMITTEE DA SECOND AG | | 9-17 FIRSTA | GENDA DATE: 4-G-17 APPROVED: |

•

| (Published in the Tulsa | World |
|-------------------------|--------------|
| May Le | , 2017) |
| ORDINANCE NO. 234 | 281 |

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2016-17 BUDGET OF THE CITY OF TULSA, OKLAHOMA, TO MAKE SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS OF THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$300,000.00) FROM GRANT REVENUES TO BE RECEIVED WITHIN THE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY MISC GRANT FUND (FUND NO. 5744), AS FOLLOWS:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF TULSA:

Section 1. That the Fiscal Year 2016-17 Budget of the City of Tulsa, Oklahoma, be and it is hereby amended to make supplemental appropriations of Three Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$300,000.00) from grant revenues to be received within the Environmental Protection Agency Misc Grant Fund (Fund No. 5744), as follows:

ENGINEERING SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Other Services

Total Increase

\$ 300,000.00 **\$ 300,000.00**

Section 2. That this ordinance shall take effect immediately from and after its adoption and approval.

Adopted by the Council: APR 2 6 2017

| Received by the Mayor: | Date | , at | · | |
|------------------------|--------------------|-------------|--------------|----|
| | | G. T. Bynur | n, Mayor | |
| | | Ву: | | |
| Approved by the Mayor | of the City of Tul | | MAY 0 1 2017 | at |
| Time | , | HT) (Ma) | Date | a. |
| (Seal) | | 0 | , | |
| ATTEST: | 3 | | • | |
| City Clerk | •3, | | | |
| APPROVED: | | | | • |

FY 16-17 BUDGET AMENDMENT EPA - MISCELLANEOUS GRANTS FUND FUND NO. 5744 BA NO. 75744042

| | | FY 2016-17 Amended Budget | | | | ended | - | Additions Deletions) | FY 2016-17 Budget As Amended | | |
|-------|-------------|---------------------------|-----------------|--------------|---------------------------|---------|----------|-------------------------|------------------------------------|-----------|----------------------------------------|
| ANN | UAL R | | CES | · - | | \$ | - | \$ | 300,000.00 | \$ | 300,000.00 |
| | Transi | | Total Resources | • | ٠- | S | - | \$ | 300,000.00 | \$ | 300,000.00 |
| Less: | | OUTLAY | S | | | | | | | | |
| | | priations | • | | | \$ | - | \$ | 300,000.00 | \$ | 300,000.00 |
| | Transf | ers Out | Total Outlays | | • | S | <u> </u> | <u>\$</u> | 300,000.00 | <u>s</u> | 300,000.00 |
| | | (DEFICE | ENCY) | | Accoun | at Desc | ription | | - | A | Adjustment Amount |
| | Rever | nue Detail | <u>l</u> | | | | | | | | - |
| 1 | 5744 | 4238105 | R00010148003 | EPA Grants | Total R | evenue | | | | \$ \$ | 300,000.00 300,000.00 |
| | <u>Appr</u> | <u>opriation</u> | <u>Detail</u> | | | | | | | | |
| · 5 | 5744 | 5311901 | 011051148003 | Other Servic | es Total Ot Total A | | | | | \$ \$ | 300,000.00 300,000.00 300,000.00 |

| Version: 01/27/2014 | REQUEST F | OR ACTI | ON: OR | DINAN | CE 7d |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------|
| AGENDA FOR: X FOR INFORMATION DEPARTMENT: ADDRESS: | MAYOR X COU CONTACT: FINANCE Budget & Planning Div., Fina | | | ORDINANCE Keith Eldridge | March 28, 2017 598-7513 or 598-7514 :# 23685 |
| | | TRO TITLE: | TRO SUBTITLE: PROP/NON-PROP: | | #: BA78011066 NING DISTRICT: NCIL DISTRICT: |
| SUMMARY: | | | | | |
| | ORDINANCE, OFFICE SE | DVICEO INTERNATION | OFFI ACT TO THE | | |
| 6600,000.00. The additional cell phone | ropriate \$425,000.00 for th and data charges appropr vices, and under-budgeting | iations are for June 2 | | | |
| new print services contra The increase in approprise esponsible for the highe | vas anticipated that the princt is pending and the shop ations will be paid from charcharges. | remains operational | ents. Departments | App with hig Oithwo | roved By ion methody be |
| BUDGET: | | FINANCE DIRE | CTOR APPROV | ELI: MAYCAPK | Z D ZUI/ |
| | | | VIII VI | IULGA | |
| FUNDING SOURCE | Office Services Intern | al Service Fund (8011) | MAY 0 | 2017 | |
| REQUEST FOR A | CTION: All departm | ent Items requiring C | MAT U buncii approval mu | st be submitted | |
| REQUEST FOR A | CTION: All departm Council approve the attached | ent Items requiring C | MAT U buncii approval mu | st be submitted | through the Mayor's Offi ITERNAL SERVICE FUND |
| REQUEST FOR ACREMENT AND ACCOUNTS AND ACCOUNTS AND ACCOUNTS AND ACCOUNTS AND ACCOUNTS ACCOUNT | CTION: All departm Council approve the attached 8, \$600,000.00. EAD APPROVAL: NEY APPROVAL: RAL APPROVAL: | ent Items requiring C | MAT U buncii approval mu | st be submitted ICE SERVICES I | |
| REQUEST FOR ACREQUEST HOR ACREA Request that the Mayor and Fund No. 8011, BA7801108 DEPARTMENT HIS CITY ATTORISM BOY MAYOR FOR CITY COUNCIL OFFICE | CTION: All departm Council approve the attached B, \$600,000.00. EAD APPROVAL: NEY APPROVAL: ARD APPROVAL: OTHER: CE USE ONLY: 1 - 7 | ent Items requiring C BUDGET AMENDMEN | MAT U puncil approval mu T ORDINANGE, GEF | st be submitted ICE SERVICES I | APR 1.0 2617 |
| REQUEST FOR ACREMENT HIS CITY ATTORISM MAYOR COMMITTEE: | CTION: All departm Council approve the attached 8, \$600,000.00. EAD APPROVAL: NEY APPROVAL: RAL APPROVAL: COMMITTEE DA SECOND AG | BUDGET AMENDMEN A: L. ATE(S): 4-1 ENDA DATE: 4-1 | MAY U puncil approval mu IT ORDINANGE, OFF 9-17 19-17 | DATE RECEIVE ST AGENDA DAT | APR 10 2617 D: 4-10-17 E: 4-19-17 D: 4-19-17 |
| REQUEST FOR ACREQUEST HAT THE MAYOR AND | CTION: All departm Council approve the attached 8, \$600,000.00. EAD APPROVAL: ARD APPROVAL: ARD APPROVAL: COMMITTEE DA | BUDGET AMENDMEN A: L. ATE(S): 4-1 ENDA DATE: 4-1 | MAY U puncil approval mu IT ORDINANGE, OFF 9-17 19-17 | DATE RECEIVE ST AGENDA DAT | APR 10 2617 D: 4-10-17 E: 4-19-17 D: 4-19-17 |

(Published in the Tulsa World

Muy (e______, 2017)

ORDINANCE NO. <u>23685</u>

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2016-17 BUDGET OF THE CITY OF TULSA, OKLAHOMA, TO MAKE SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS OF SIX HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$600,000.00) FROM REVENUES TO BE RECEIVED FROM INTERNAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT FEES WITHIN THE OFFICE SERVICES INTERNAL SERVICE FUND (FUND NO. 8011), AS FOLLOWS:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF TULSA:

Section 1. That the Fiscal Year 2016-17 Budget of the City of Tulsa, Oklahoma, be and it is hereby amended to make supplemental appropriations of Six Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$600,000.00) from revenues to be received from internal services department fees within the Office Services Internal Service Fund (Fund No. 8011), as follows:

OFFICE SERVICES INTERNAL SERVICE FUND

Information Technology Department

 Telephone
 \$ 425,000.00

 Printing & Reproduction
 \$ 175,000.00

Total Increase \$ 600,000.00

Section 2. That this ordinance shall take effect immediately from and after its adoption and approval.

Adopted by the Council: APR 2 6 2017

Date

| Received by | the Mayor: | Date | , at | Time | · | |
|-------------|-------------------|----------------|--------------|-----------|--------------|----|
| | 2-(487) | | G. | | m, Mayor | |
| | | | By: | | | |
| | , | | | Se | cretary | |
| Appro | oved by the Mayor | of the City of | Tulsa, Oklah | oma, | MAY 0 1 2017 | at |
| Time | -* = 50c (| | 00 | J. (Me | Date | 28 |
| (Seal) | 5.9000 | | | * | | |
| | 1)(* a 2)(5) | 3 8 | \$ \$ | | | |
| ATTEST: | hA!k | 200 | ASA OTHE | | | |
| City Clerk | | | | | | |

2

FY 16-17 BUDGET AMENDMENT OFFICE SERVICES INTERNAL SERVICE FUND FUND NO. 8011 BA NO. 78011066

| | | | · | | FY 2016-17 Original Budget | | _ | Additions Deletions) | | FY 2016-17 Budget As Amended | |
|-------------|---------------------------|------------|----------------------|---------|----------------------------------|--------------------|----|-------------------------|-----------|------------------------------|--|
| ANNUA | L RESOURC | CES | | | | | | | _ | 1 | |
| • | Revenue | • • | | | \$ | 992,000.00 | \$ | 600,000.00 | \$ | 1,592,000.00 | |
| | Transfers In | | Total Resource | - S | \$ | 992,000.00 | \$ | 600,000.00 | \$ | 1,592,000.00 | |
| Less: | | _ | | | | | | | | | |
| ANNUA | L OUTLAY! | | | • | \$ | 991,000.00 | e | 600,000.00 | S | 1,591,000.00 | |
| | Appropriation Transfers O | | | | Φ | 991,000.00 | Ψ | - | Ψ | 1,351,000.00 | |
| | i ransiers O | uı | Total Outlays | • | \$ | 991,000.00 | \$ | 600,000.00 | \$ | 1,591,000.00 | |
| SURPL | U S/(DEFICI | ENCY) | | : | \$ | 1,000 | \$ | - | \$ | 1,000 | |
| <u>Line</u> | Company | - Account | - Center | Acco | unt] | <u>Description</u> | | | | Adjustment Amount | |
| | Revenue I | Detail | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | 8011 | 4724102 | R0001 | Offic | e Serv | rices Dept Fees | | | \$ | 175,000.00 | |
| 2 | 8011 | 4724102 | R0001 | Telec | om C | ell Phone Fees | | | \$ | 425,000.00 | |
| | | | | Total R | leven | nes | | | <u>\$</u> | 600,000.00 | |
| | Appropri | ation Deta | <u>il</u> | • | | | | | | | |
| 3 | 8011 | 5315501 | 034056 | Teler | hone | | | | • | 425,000.00 | |
| 4 | 8011 | 5311103 | 034056 | | | Reproduction | | | | 175,000.00 | |
| | | | | Total A | ppro | priations | | | \$ | 600,000.00 | |

| Vernion: 08/14/2004 | EQUESI | FOR AC | TION: O | RDINAN | CE ' | 7a |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|----------------------------------|----------------|
| AGENDA FOR: X | MAYOR X | COUNCIL AUTI | | | April 10, 2017 | |
| FOR INFORMATION | N CONTACT. | | Tuls | a City Clerk's Office: | _ | |
| DEPARTMENT: | FINANCE | | • | ORDINANC | e# <u>13682</u> | |
| ADDRESS: | | | | IE: Keith Eldridge | | |
| • | Budget & Planning Di | | TELEPHOI | E: <u>596-7589</u> | | |
| | : Transfer to TMUA-Ser : BUDGET AMENDME | | | 7.4 | | |
| AMENDMENT OF C | | TRO TITLE: | 770.017 | BA or C1 | | |
| ZONING #: | | _ | TRO SUBTITI | | NING DISTRICT: | <u></u> |
| ZUNING F: | · 88ID: | PUD #: | PROP/NON-PRO | DP: N COL | INCIL DISTRICT: | - . |
| SUMMARY: | | | | | | |
| BUDGET AMENDMENT OF budget of the City of Tuisa t | RDINANCE, TMUA-SEV | WER OPERATING FUI | ID, FUND NO. 7030, B | 77030068, \$4,968,13 | 9.12. To amend the | FY16/17 |
| This budget amendment will Sewer Capital Projects Fundation a bond refunding in Justine for the concrete plants of BA78031053. This amendment. | d (Fund No. 6031). The na 2016. The project w pipe replacement projec | funds will be used for a ras in the FY17 budget at within TMUA-Sewer Coffunds exception that | concrete pipe replaceme for funding. Capital Projects Fund (F | und No. 6031) were purific processes Ap | m a bond premium re | ceived nent |
| BUDGET: | | FINANCE | DIKECTOK APPK | OVAL: | | |
| FUNDING SOURCE | | Operating Fund-(Fund | | | | |
| REQUEST FOR AN Request that the Mayor, Co BA77030068, \$4,968,139.13 | uncil and TMUA approv | | Iring Council approva | | | |
| CITY ATTORI BO | EAD APPROVAL: NEY APPROVAL: ARD APPROVAL: RAL APPROVAL: OTHER: | | el P. Kvi | DATE: 4 | -11-20 <i>17</i> APR 1 2 2017 | |
| FOR CITY COUNCIL OFFIC | | - 21-6-1 EE DATE(S): 4 | 19-17 | DATE RECEIVE FIRST AGENDA DAT | 7/ \2/ 7 | 7 |
| HEARING DATE: | SECON | ND AGENDA DATE: | 4/26/17 | APPROVE | ED: | |
| For City Clerk's Office Use | Only (Agenda Date: | MMDDYYYY; Sec# | Dept ##, Item ##, | Sub-Item ##, Status | : S=Synopsis): | |
| | | | | | | • |
| 05 - OR | - 2017 | 7 2 | 06 | 0:4 | | |
| | | | | | | |

.

•

(Published in the Tulsa World

May (a_____, 2017

ORDINANCE NO. 23682

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2016-17 BUDGET OF THE CITY OF TULSA, OKLAHOMA, TO MAKE SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS OF FOUR MILLION NINE HUNDRED SIXTY EIGHT THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED THIRTY NINE DOLLARS AND TWELVE CENTS (\$4,968,139.12) FROM UN-APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE WITHIN THE TMUA-SEWER OPERATING FUND (FUND NO. 7030), AS FOLLOWS:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF TULSA:

Section 1. That the Fiscal Year 2016-17 Budget of the City of Tulsa, Oklahoma, is hereby amended to make supplemental appropriations of Four Million Nine Hundred Sixty Eight Thousand One Hundred Thirty Nine Dollars and Twelve Cents (\$4,968,139.12) from recognizing un-appropriated fund balance within the TMUA-Sewer Operating Fund (Fund No. 7030), as follows:

TMUA-SEWER OPERATING FUND

TRANSFER DEPARTMENT

Operating Transfers Out

\$ 4,968,139.12

Total Increase

\$ 4,968,139.12

Section 2. That this ordinance shall take effect immediately from and after its adoption and approval.

Adopted by the Council: APR 2.6 2017

| Received by the Mayor: | , a | t . | |
|------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------|----|
| - | Date | Time | |
| • | | G. T. Bynum, Mayor | |
| | By: | | |
| | · | Secretary | _ |
| | • | MAY 0 1 2017 | |
| Approved by the Mayo | r of the City of Tulsa, Ok | dahoma, | at |
| | , | Date | |
| Time | _N. | | |
| | XIV. | f)X / | |
| | | Mayor | - |
| (Seal) | 200 | | |
| | | | |
| ATTEST: | | 3€ | |
| Nech Poka | | | |
| 100000 | Visa Of | | |
| City Clerk | | | |
| ARDDOVED. | | | |
| APRROVED: | 1 | | |

FY 16-17 BUDGET AMENDMENT TMUA - SEWER OPERATING FUND FUND NO. 7030 BA NO. 77030068

| | | | | FY 2016-17 Original Budget | | Additions (Deletions) | | FY 2016-17 Budget As Amended |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|----------------------|--------------------------------------|----------------------------------|-------|--------------------------|-----------|------------------------------------|
| ANNUAL | RESOURCES Revenue Transfers In | | \$ | 102,118,000.00 | \$ | - | \$ | 102,118,000.00 |
| | i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i | Total Resources | \$ | 102,118,000.00 | \$ | - | S | 102,118,000.00 |
| Less: ANNUAI | OUTLAYS Appropriations | <u>.</u> | \$ | 89,029,000.00 | \$ | _ | s | 89,029,000.00 |
| | Transfers Out | | • | 19,272,000.00 | • | 4,968,139.12 | • | 24,240,139.12 |
| | | Total Outlays | \$ | 108,301,000.00 | S | 4,968,139.12 | \$ | 113,269,139.12 |
| SURPLU | S/(DEFICIENCY) | | s | (6,183,000.00) | \$ | (4,968,139.12) | S | (11,151,139.12) |
| <u>Line</u> | Company - Accoun | nt - Center | Account Des | <u>cription</u> | | | _ | Adjustment Amount |
| | Appropriation Det | ail | | | | | | |
| 1 | 7030 582603 | | Transfer to TM Degrating Transfers C | UA Sewer Capita Out | l Pro | pjects | <u>\$</u> | 4,968,139.12 4,968,139.12 |
| | | Total A | Appropriations | | | | <u>_</u> | 4,968,139.12 |

(Published in the Tulsa World

May 12, , 2017 ORDINANCE NO. 23687

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2016-17 BUDGET OF THE CITY OF TULSA, OKLAHOMA, TO MAKE SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS OF TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED ONE DOLLARS AND FORTY-FIVE CENTS (\$25,601.45) FROM REVENUES TO BE RECEIVED WITHIN THE NON-GRANT MISCELLANEOUS SPECIAL REVENUE FUND (FUND NO. 5809), AS FOLLOWS:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF TULSA:

Section 1. That the Fiscal Year 2016-17 Budget of the City of Tulsa, Oklahoma, be and it is hereby amended to make supplemental appropriations of Twenty-Five Thousand Six Hundred One Dollars and Forty-Five Cents (\$25,601.45) from revenues to be received within the Non-Grant Miscellaneous Special Revenue Fund (Fund No. 5809), as follows:

NON-GRANT MISCELLANEOUS SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

POLICE DEPARTMENT

Materials and Supplies
Capital Outlay

\$ 16,884,45 <u>8,717.00</u>

Total increase

\$ 25,601.45

Section 2. That this ordinance shall take effect immediately from and after its adoption and approval.

Adopted by the Council: MAY 0 3 2017

Date

| Received by the Mayor: | , at | • | |
|------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------|--------------|
| | Date | Time | |
| | Mayor G. T. | . Bynum | |
| | Ву: | | - |
| | · | Secretary | |
| Approved by the Mayor | of the City of Tulsa, Oklahon | ma, MAY 0 8 2017 | at |
| | | Date | _ |
| Time | | | _ |
| (Seal) | | Mayor | |
| ATTEST: | | • | • |
| M.L. SP. K. | | | |
| APPROVED: | | | |
| City Attorney | . | | |

FY 16-17 BUDGET AMENDMENT NON-GRANT MISCELLANEOUS SPECIAL REVENUE FUND FUND NO. 5809 BA NO. 75809069

| | · | | | | | Y 2016-17 Amended Budget | | Additions Deletions) |] | Y 2016-17 Budget As Amended |
|-------------|-------------|---------------|----------------|------------------|------------|--------------------------------|----|-------------------------|-----------|-----------------------------------|
| ANNUA | L RESOUR | CES | • | | | • | | | | |
| | Revenue | • | | • . | . \$ | 900,417.00 | \$ | 25,601.45 | \$ | 926,018.45 |
| | Transfers I | n | | | | - | | - | | • |
| | | | Total Resource | es . | \$ | 900,417.00 | \$ | 25,601.45 | \$ | 926,018.45 |
| Less: | | | | | | | • | • | | |
| ANNUA | L OUTLAY | 'S | | • | | | | | | |
| | Appropriat | ions · | | • | \$ | 900,417.00 | \$ | 25,601.45 | \$ | 926,018.45 |
| | Transfers C | Out | | | | • | | | | • |
| | | | Total Outlays | | \$ | 900,417.00 | \$ | 25,601.45 | \$ | 926,018.45 |
| SURPLI | US/(DEFICI | ENCY) | | | <u>.</u> | · <u>-</u> | \$ | • | \$ | - |
| | • | | ·. | | | | | | | |
| <u>Line</u> | Company | y - Account · | - Center | Ace | ount De | scription | | | _A | djustment Amount |
| | Revenue | Detail | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | 5809 | 4218301 | R00010156017 | Stat | e of OK C | Other Revenue | | | \$ | 25,601.45 |
| | | | | Total Revenue | | | | | <u>\$</u> | 25,601.45 |
| • | Annmari | iation Detail | I | | | | | | | • |
| · 2 | 5809 | 5228701 | 031037156017 | Nor | -Capitaliz | zed Equipment | | | \$ | 14,283.00 |
| 3 . | 5809 | 5228801 | 031037156017 | | | ing Supplies | | | | 2,601.45 |
| | , | | | Total Materials | - | | | | \$ | 16,884.45 |
| 4 | 5809 | 5435101 | 031037156017 | | | s Equipment | | | | 8,717.00 |
| | | | | Total Capital Ou | tlay | | | | \$ | 8,717.00 |
| | | | | Total Appropri | ations | • | | | \$ | 25,601.45 |